
f?0[!,@0 
1 FEB 2 4 2021 

KATHRYN HOLBERT. ESQ. 
2 Nevada Bar No. l 0084 

NEVADA REAL ESTATE LAW, LLC 
3 9708 Gilespie St.. Bldg A. Suite 112 

Telephone: (702) 429-1614 
4 kathrvn(a),NVRElm\ .com 

Attorney for Respondent 
5 JULES MITCHELL LEHR 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

..., -_) 

26 

27 

28 

BEFORE THE REAL ESTATE COl\1MISSION 

ST ATE OF NEV ADA 

SHARATH CHANDRA. Administrator, ) 
REAL ESTATE DIVISION, ) 
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS & ) 
INDUSTRY. STATE OF NEVADA ) 

Petitioner. ) 
vs. ) 

JULES MITCHELL LEHR. ) 

Defendants. ) ______________ ) 

Case No.: 2018-1584 

ANSWER TO PETITIONER'S COMPLAINT 

FILED BY RESPONDENT 

.JULES MITCHELL LEHR 

COMES NOW Respondent. JULES MITCHELL LEHR. t·RcspondcnC). by an<l 

through his attorney, KATHRYN HOLBERT. Esq .. of NEVADA REAL ESIATE LAW, LLC, 

and spccitically admits. denies and/or responds to the allegations of SHARATH CHANDRA. 

Administrator. REAL ESTATE DIVISION. DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS & INDUSTRY, 

STATE OF NEVADA·s ("Petitioner's") Complaint as follows: 

Respondent does noi contest ihc Division· s jurisdiction over this matter. 

I. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

FACTUAL ALLEGATIONS 

Respondent admits the allegations in Paragraph I of Petitioner's Complaint. 

Respondent denies the allegations in Paragraph 2 of Petitioner's Complaint. 

Respondent admits the allegations in Paragraph 3 nf Petitioner" Complaint. 

Respondent denies the allegations in Paragraph -+ of Petitioner" s Complaint. 

\IU-!Ji· I ,,Ji,· ( asl! '.\o.: 2018-158-1 

\:--i'iWf-R!Ol'rT!flONIIC',l(li\lPI \I'll IIIIDIIYRIPO\Jllf- I !1 1 1f-'1\lllllllll llllK 

Page I of<l 



2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

1 1  

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

,., -
_) 

26 

5. Respondent denies the allegations in Paragraph 5 of Petitioner's Complaint. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10. 

Respondent admits the allegations in Paragraph 6 of Petitioner's Complaint. 

Respondent admits the allegations in Paragraph 7 of Petitioner· s Complaint. 

ALLEGED VIOLATIONS 

Respondent denies the allegations in Paragraph 8 of Pctitioner·s Complaint. 

Respondent denies the allegations in Paragraph 9 of Petitioner" s Complaint. 

Respondent denies the allegations in Paragraph 10 of Petitioner's Complaint. 

Respondent admits that the Division· s is authorized to discipline him regarding this 

matter. but asserts that the disciplinary measures sought by the division are unwarranted and/or 

excessive. 

Respondent. JULES MITCHELL LEHR, by and through his attorney, KATHRYN 

HOLBERT, Esq. of NEVADA REAL ESTATE LAW. LLC .. having fully and specifically 

responded to each and every allegation set forth in Petitioner"s Complaint. no\\ asserts the 

following: 

AFFIRMATIVE DEFENSES 

FIRST AFFIRMATIVE DEFENSE 

Petitioner's Complaint fails to state a claim for which relief can be granted as against this 

Respondent. 

SECOND AFFIRMATIVE DEFENSE 

Respondent generally denies all alkgations of wrongdoing. 

THIRD AFFIRMATIVE DEFEl\SE 

Any allegations or factual mattl.!rs asse11ed by Petitioner that are not pecifically admitted 

are hereby denied. 

WHEREFORE, all material alh:gations of Petitioner's Complaint ha\ ing been denied 

and affirmative dt:lcnses having been asserted. Respondent hereby requests as folkms: 

1. rhat Petitioner's Complaint he dismissed; 
27 And 
'.28 

\NU),. /.dw la�(: No.: 2018-158-l 

,\\J',\\I R IUPI 1111()_ rn-�cui\tl'L\INI �llf-llB) IU·f'()\,l)fNJ"JI Ll',\flllltrll trill{ 

Page 2 of •I 



2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

1 1 

12 

13  

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

2 1  

22 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

2. 
_,.. 

F�ch other and further relief as the Commission may deem just and proper. 

Dated this oQ day of fc_b� 2021. NEV ADA REAL ESTATE LAW 

.. *Whh-+ 
KAT RYN HOLERT, ESQ. 
Neva· Bar No. I 0084 
NEVA . I(EAL ESTATE LAW 
9708 Gilespie St., Bldg A, Suite 1 12 
Telephone: (702) 429- 16 14 
kathrvn(Zi{NVRElaw.com 

Attorney fo� Respondent 
JULES MITCHELL LEHR 

\NU> 1·. l e!ir l'.i,t: :--Jo.: 2018-1584 

\N\\\ r R rn Pl 11110\JI R.\ l'll\11'I \Ii', r I ILL!) UY RI l'(ll\l)LN l Jl'LL� Ml I L·11u I l LI m. 

Page 3 of-I 



CERTFICATE OF SERVICE and/or MAILING 

2 l hereby certi fy that on the 23 rd day of February, 202 1 ,  l caused to be served a true copy 

3 of the following document(s): 

4 ANSWER TO PETITIONER'S COMPLAINT FILED BY 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

I O  

1 l 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

1 8  

1 9  

20 

2 1  

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

RESPONDENT .JULES MITCHELL LEHR 

to be served on the fol lowing. 

By: 

Evelvn Pettce 
Coni'mission Coordinator 
epattee(alred. nv .gov 

Karissa D.  Neff, Esq. 
Senior Deputy Attorney General 
kneff(il'�ag.nv.gov 

■ ELECTRONIC SERVICE: Said documcnt(s) \\as served electronically upon all eligible 
electronic recipients via Eighth Judicial District Court c-fil ing system and/or via emai l. 

D U.S. MAIL: I deposited a true and com:ct copy of said document(s) in a sealed, postage 
prepaid envelope, i n  the United States Mail. to those patties which were not on the Court's 
electronic service l ist. 

'.J F AC'SIM ILE: I caused said document(s) to be transmitted by facsimile transmission. The 
sending facsimile machine properly issued a transmission repmt confim1ing that the 
transmis:;ion was complete and without en-or. 

□OVERNIGHT MAIL: I caused said <locument(s) to be deposited in a box or other faci l ity 
regularly maintained by an express service carrier providing overnight del ivery in an envelope 
or package designated by the express service carri er with del i very fees paid or provided. 

Dated thisd� day of � , 2021. 
) 

NEV ADA REAL ESTA TE LAW 

BERT. ESQ. 
Neva 1 Bar No. I 0084 
NEVA . r(EAL ESTATE LAW 
9708 Gi lespie St.. Bldg A. Suite 1 1 2  
Telephone: ( 702) 429-16 1 4  
kathrvn,'Zi:NVRElaw.com 

Attorney for Respondent 
JULES MITCHELL LEHR 

\ Rt.I) 1·. /.elir Ca\c i\o.: 2018-1584 

.\N"\\ l. R r o  Pl 1 1 1 1 ( )\ I  J{ '',  1 0\IPI -\INT Fil I'D BY Rl:PO!\Dr NT .l l ' LES Ml l l' l l l  I . I .  I r! IR  

Page -l of4 


