1 2 3 4 5 6	KATHRYN HOLBERT. ESQ.   Nevada Bar No. 10084   NEVADA REAL ESTATE LAW, LLC   9708 Gilespie St., Bldg A. Suite 112   Telephone: (702) 429-1614 <u>kathryn@NVRElaw.com</u> Attorney for Respondent   JULES MITCHELL LEHR   BEFORE THE REAL ESTATE COMMISSION
7	STATE OF NEVADA
8	SHARATH CHANDRA, Administrator, ) Case No.: 2018-1584
9 10	REAL ESTATE DIVISION,)DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS &)INDUSTRY, STATE OF NEVADA)
11	Petitioner. ) ANSWER TO PETITIONER'S COMPLAINT FILED BY RESPONDENT
12	vs. ) JULES MITCHELL LEHR
13	JULES MITCHELL LEHR. )
14	) Defendants. )
15	)
16	COMES NOW Respondent, JULES MITCHELL LEHR, ("Respondent"), by and
17	through his attorney, KATHRYN HOLBERT. Esq of NEVADA REAL ESTATE LAW, LLC,
18	and specifically admits, denies and/or responds to the allegations of SHARATH CHANDRA,
19	Administrator. REAL ESTATE DIVISION. DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS & INDUSTRY,
20	STATE OF NEVADA's ("Petitioner's") Complaint as follows:
21	Respondent does not contest the Division's jurisdiction over this matter.
22	FACTUAL ALLEGATIONS
23 24	
24	1. Respondent admits the allegations in Paragraph 1 of Petitioner's Complaint.
26	2. Respondent denies the allegations in Paragraph 2 of Petitioner's Complaint.
20	3. Respondent admits the allegations in Paragraph 3 of Petitioner's Complaint.
27	4. Respondent denies the allegations in Paragraph 4 of Petitioner's Complaint.
-0	<i>NRED v Lehr</i> Case No.: 2018-1581 ANSWER TO PETTFIONER'S COMPLAINT THEED BY REPONDENT BULES MITCHELL LEHR Page 1 of 4

1	5. Respondent denies the allegations in Paragraph 5 of Petitioner's Complaint.
2	6. Respondent admits the allegations in Paragraph 6 of Petitioner's Complaint.
3	7. Respondent admits the allegations in Paragraph 7 of Petitioner's Complaint.
4	ALLEGED VIOLATIONS
5	8. Respondent denies the allegations in Paragraph 8 of Petitioner's Complaint.
6	9. Respondent denies the allegations in Paragraph 9 of Petitioner's Complaint.
7	10. Respondent denies the allegations in Paragraph 10 of Petitioner's Complaint.
8	Respondent admits that the Division's is authorized to discipline him regarding this
9	matter, but asserts that the disciplinary measures sought by the division are unwarranted and/or
10	excessive.
11	Respondent, JULES MITCHELL LEHR, by and through his attorney, KATHRYN
12	HOLBERT, Esq. of NEVADA REAL ESTATE LAW, LLC., having fully and specifically
13	responded to each and every allegation set forth in Petitioner's Complaint, now asserts the
14	following:
15	AFFIRMATIVE DEFENSES
16	FIRST AFFIRMATIVE DEFENSE
17	Petitioner's Complaint fails to state a claim for which relief can be granted as against this
18	Respondent.
19	SECOND AFFIRMATIVE DEFENSE
20	Respondent generally denies all allegations of wrongdoing.
21	THIRD AFFIRMATIVE DEFENSE
22	Any allegations or factual matters asserted by Petitioner that are not specifically admitted
23	are hereby denied.
24	WHEREFORE, all material allegations of Petitioner's Complaint having been denied
25	and affirmative defenses having been asserted. Respondent hereby requests as follows:
26	1. That Petitioner's Complaint be dismissed;
27	And
28	NRLD v. Lehr – Case No.: 2018-1584 ANSWER TO PUTITIONER'S COMPLAINT FILED BY REPONDENT JULES METCHFLL LEHR Page 2 of 4

1	2. For such other and further relief as the Commission may deem just and proper.
2	Dated this day of fcbron 2021. NEVADA REAL ESTATE LAW
3	
4	o hay Houbert
5	KATHRYN HOLBERT, ESQ. Nevada Bar No. 10084
6	NEVADA REAL ESTATE LAW 9708 Gilespie St., Bldg A, Suite 112
7	9708 Gilespie St., Bldg A, Suite 112 Telephone: (702) 429-1614 kathryn@NVRElaw.com
8	Attorney for Respondent JULES MITCHELL LEHR
9	
10	
11 12	
12	
13	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
	NRED v. Lehr – Case No.: 2018-1584 ANSWER TO PETITIONER'S COMPLAINT FILLD BY REPONDENT JULES MITCHELL LLIIR Page 3 of 4

1	<b>CERTFICATE OF SERVICE and/or MAILING</b>
2	I hereby certify that on the 23 <sup>rd</sup> day of February, 2021, I caused to be served a true copy
3	of the following document(s):
4	ANSWER TO PETITIONER'S COMPLAINT FILED BY
5	RESPONDENT JULES MITCHELL LEHR
6	to be served on the following,
7	Evelyn PetteeKarissa D. Neff, Esq.Commission CoordinatorSenior Deputy Attorney Generalepattee@red.nv.govkneff@ag.nv.gov
9	By:
10	<b>ELECTRONIC SERVICE:</b> Said document(s) was served electronically upon all eligible electronic recipients via Eighth Judicial District Court e-filing system and/or via email.
11 12	□ U.S. MAIL: I deposited a true and correct copy of said document(s) in a sealed, postage prepaid envelope, in the United States Mail, to those parties which were not on the Court's
13	electronic service list.
14	<b>FACSIMILE:</b> I caused said document(s) to be transmitted by facsimile transmission. The sending facsimile machine properly issued a transmission report confirming that the transmission was complete and without error.
15 16	<b>OVERNIGHT MAIL:</b> I caused said document(s) to be deposited in a box or other facility regularly maintained by an express service carrier providing overnight delivery in an envelope or package designated by the express service carrier with delivery fees paid or provided.
17 18	Dated this 3 day of General, 2021. NEVADA REAL ESTATE LAW
19	
20	KATARYN HOLBERT, ESQ.
21	Nevada Bar No. 10084
22	NEVADA REAL ESTATE LAW 9708 Gilespie St., Bldg A, Suite 112
23	Telephone: (702) 429-1614 kathryn@NVRElaw.com
24	Attorney for Respondent
25	JULES MITCHELL LEHR
26	
27	
28	
	NRLD v. Lehr Case No.: 2018-1584 ANSWER TO PETITIONER'S COMPLAINT FILED BY REPONDENT JULES MITCHELL LEHR Page 4 of 4